
 

 

 

Weekly Agenda Grade 12B 

Week 2 Sunday 19th – Thursday 23rd of January, 2025 

Handbooks & 
Policies 

https://arabschools.edu.sa/arab-international-schools 

Term Calendar https://arabschools.edu.sa/academic-calendar-2024-2025 

Canteen Menu https://arabschools.edu.sa/canteen-menu/ 

Reminders 

Dear Parent, Guardians and Students 

Our Coffee Morning will take place this week as follows: 

Date: Section: Gate: 

20th January 2024 Boys Section Gate 4 

20th January 2024 Girls Section Gate 2 

We look forward to seeing you there. 

In addition: 

▪ The Girls Section will celebrate Chinese Cultural Day on Thursday. 
▪ IELTS IDP will provide an information sessions for G10-12 students on Monday. 

 
Regards 
AIS Administration 

  

Class Timetable 
Period 1st 2nd 3rd 

M
o

rn
in

g 
B

re
ak

 

1
0

:1
5
– 

1
0

:4
0 

4th 5th 6th 
A

ft
e

rn
o

o
n

 B
re

ak
 

1
2

:5
5

 –
 1

3
:2

0 

P
ra

ye
r 

B
re

ak
 

1
3

:2
0

 –
 1

3
:3

0 

7th 

Time 8:00 - 8:45 8:45 –9:30 9:30 – 10:15 10:40 –11:25 11:25 – 12:10 12:10 –12:55 13:30 –14:15 

Sunday Math ICT Arabic Chemistry English Biology Islamic 

Monday Biology Lab Physics Chemistry Islamic Math English Arabic 

Tuesday Physics Lab Math Biology Islamic English Arabic English 

Wednesday Islamic Physics 
Saudi 

History 
Chemistry 

Lab 
English Math 

Physical 

Education 

Period 1st 2nd 3rd 

M
o

rn
in

g 
B

re
ak

 

1
0

:0
0
– 

1
0

:2
0 

4th 5th 6th 7th 

A
ft

e
rn

o
o

n
 B

re
ak

 

1
3

:0
0

 –
 1

3
:2

5 

P
ra

ye
r 

B
re

ak
 

1
3

:2
5
– 

1
3

:3
5 

8th 

Time 8:00 - 8:40 8:40 –9:20 9:20 – 10:00 10:20 –

11:00 
11:00 – 11:40 11:40 – 12:20 12:20 –13:00 13:35 –14:15 

 

Thursday 

 
 

Social 

Studies 
Math 

Business / 
Design English 

Physical 

Education 
Math English 

Activity 

Period 

Vocabulary 
English Science Arabic 

Proclamation, faction, imperial, 

dominions, edict, ambassadors 
Reproductive system, testes, ovaries, sperm, ova, 
fertilization, uterus, hormones, zygote, placenta. 

نموذج   - نموذج التفاوض 
  الإقناع

Weekly Quizzes 
Subject Day Topic Page Numbers  

English Tuesday Sentences and Fragments  SAT Worksheets  

Math Thursday 
Chapter 3- Section 2: The Derivative as 

a Function  
141-147 

https://arabschools.edu.sa/arab-international-schools
https://arabschools.edu.sa/academic-calendar-2024-2025
https://arabschools.edu.sa/canteen-menu/


 

 

 

Classwork/Homework 

Sunday 

Period Subject Classwork Pages Homework 

1 Math Chapter 3- Section 2: Differentiation Rules 150- 152  

2 ICT 
Hour of Code: Creativity with AI  

https://hourofcode.com/us/learn 
  

3 Arabic   147  اختبار قبل  

4 Chemistry Experience 3: Electrochemical Cells 297-307  

5 English 
Unit 4: Anchor Text (Novel Excerpt): from Gulliver’s Travels by Jonathan 

Swift 
438 - 451  

6 Biology Lesson 27.3: Human Systems II- The Reproductive system   

7 Islamic  58ص2س 56 تفسير سورة الأنفال  

 

Monday 

Period Subject Classwork Pages Homework 

1 Biology Lab Lesson 27.3: Human Systems II- The Reproductive system 936-937     
"Reading Check" 

page 934 

2 Physics 
Investigation 12 / Experience 3 - Electromagnetic Radiation and 

Matter 
529-530 Book p.529, #31 

3 Chemistry Experience 1: Rates of Reactions 160-166  

4 Islamic  تفسير سورة الأنفال  -تابع 61ص1س 59   

5 Math Chapter 3- Section 2: Differentiation Rules 153- 156 P.158 Q.1 and 8 

6 English 
Unit 4: Anchor Text (Novel Excerpt): from Gulliver’s Travels by 

Jonathan Swift 
438 - 451  

7 Arabic   148التدريب ص  حل  148  نماذج التأثي  

 

Tuesday 

Period Subject Classwork Pages Homework 

1 Physics Lab 
Investigation 12 / Experience 3 - Electromagnetic Radiation 

and Matter 
531  

2 Math Chapter 3- Section 2: Differentiation Rules 157-158  

3 Biology Lesson 27.3: Human Systems II- The Reproductive system 938-939  

4 Islamic  قرآن كريم تلاوة ---  

https://hourofcode.com/us/learn


 

 

 

5 English Comprehension Check 445 
Complete questions 

page: 445 

6 Arabic 150ص    3س   150  وسائل الإقناع  

7 English Concept Vocabulary and Word Study 448  

 

Wednesday 

Period Subject Classwork Pages Homework 

1 Islamic  تفسير سورة الأنفال  -تابع  62  

2 Physics 
Investigation 12 / Experience 3 - Electromagnetic Radiation and 

Matter 
532  

3 
Saudi 

History 
73ص  1س 63 المملكة العربية السعودية: توحيد البلاد  

4 
Chemistry 

Lab 
Experience 1: Rates of Reactions 160-166 

Question 3 
page 161 

5 English Analyze Craft and Structure: Author’s Point of View: Satire 447 
Worksheet 

e-School 

6 Math Chapter 3- Section 2: Differentiation Rules 158 
P.158 (53 
and 54) 

7 
Physical 

Education 
General Fitness Program   

 

Thursday 

Period Subject Classwork Pages Homework 

1 Social Studies Project research PPT - 

2 Math Chapter 3- Section 2: Differentiation Rules 158 
Sat practice-test-3- 
(From Q. 1 to Q.8) 

  SAT-10-11-12 

3 Business/Design Business Ethics PPT  

4 English SAT 1: Modification 167-168  

5 
Physical 

Education 
General Fitness Program   

6 Math Chapter 3- Section 2: Differentiation Rules 159  

7 English SAT 2: Text Completion 123-124  

8 Activity Period Clubs   

 
 

https://arabschools-my.sharepoint.com/:f:/r/personal/maha_ghanem_arabschools_edu_sa/Documents/SAT-10-11-12?csf=1&web=1&e=nbBNdW

	Class Timetable
	Vocabulary
	Weekly Quizzes
	Classwork/Homework

