





Week 2  Handbooks &  Policies			- Thursday 23 <sup>rd</sup> of January	ı, 2025				
Policies		https://arabschoo						
Tawa Calandar	lo t		https://arabschools.edu.sa/arab-international-schools					
Term Calendar	<u>n</u>	https://arabschools.edu.sa/academic-calendar-2024-2025						
Canteen Menu	https://arabschools.edu.sa/canteen-menu/							
Reminders  Reminders  Our Co  Date:  20 <sup>th</sup> J  We loo  In addi	Dear Parent, Guardians and Students  Our Coffee Morning will take place this week as follows:  Date: Section: Gate:  20 <sup>th</sup> January 2024 Boys Section Gate 4  20 <sup>th</sup> January 2024 Girls Section Gate 2  We look forward to seeing you there.  In addition:  The Girls Section will celebrate Chinese Cultural Day on Thursday.							

## **Class Timetable**

Period	1	st	2 <sup>nd</sup>	3 <sup>rd</sup>		4 <sup>th</sup>	5 <sup>th</sup>	6 <sup>th</sup>			<b>7</b> <sup>th</sup>
Time	8:00	- 8:45	8:45 -9:30	9:30 – 10:15		10:40 -11:25	11:25 – 12:10	12:10 –12:55	J		13:30 –14:15
Sunday	Ma	ath	ICT	Arabic	Break 10:40	Chemistry	English	Biology	Break 3:20	Break 13:30	Islamic
Monday	Biolog	gy Lab	Physics	Chemistry	ნ , ნ	Islamic	Math	English	Afternoon 12:55 – 1	_	Arabic
Tuesday	Physic	cs Lab	Math	Biology	Mornir 10:15-	Islamic	English	Arabic	Afterno 12:55	Praye 13:20	English
Wednesday	Isla	mic	Physics	Saudi History		Chemistry Lab	English	Math			Physical Education
Period	1 <sup>st</sup>	2 <sup>nd</sup>	3 <sup>rd</sup>		4 <sup>th</sup>	5 <sup>th</sup>	6 <sup>th</sup>	7 <sup>th</sup>			8 <sup>th</sup>
Time	8:00 - 8:40	8:40 -9:20	9:20 – 10:00	Break 10:20	10:20 - 11:00	11:00 - 11:40	11:40 – 12:20	12:20 –13:00	n Break 13:25	Break 13:35	13:35 –14:15
Thursday	Social Studies	Math	Business / Design	Morning Bi 10:00–10	English	Physical Education	Math	English	Afternoon Break 13:00 – 13:25	Prayer Bre 13:25–13	Activity Period

## **Vocabulary**

English	Science	Arabic
Proclamation, faction, imperial,	Reproductive system, testes, ovaries, sperm, ova,	نموذج التفاوض - نموذج
dominions, edict, ambassadors	fertilization, uterus, hormones, zygote, placenta.	الإقناع

## **Weekly Quizzes**

Subject	Day	Торіс	Page Numbers
English	English Tuesday Sentences and Fragments		SAT Worksheets
Math	Thursday	Chapter 3- Section 2: The Derivative as a Function	141-147







## Classwork/Homework

	Sunday							
Period	Subject	Classwork	Pages	Homework				
1	Math	Chapter 3- Section 2: Differentiation Rules	150- 152					
2	ICT	Hour of Code: Creativity with Al						
		https://hourofcode.com/us/learn						
3	Arabic	اختبار قبلي	147					
4	Chemistry	Experience 3: Electrochemical Cells	297-307					
5	English	Unit 4: Anchor Text (Novel Excerpt): from Gulliver's Travels by Jonathan Swift	438 - 451					
6	Biology	Lesson 27.3: Human Systems II- The Reproductive system						
7	Islamic	تفسير سورة الأنفال	56	س2ص58				

	Monday							
Period	Subject	Classwork	Pages	Homework				
1	Biology Lab	Lesson 27.3: Human Systems II- The Reproductive system	936-937	"Reading Check" page 934				
2	Physics	Investigation 12 / Experience 3 - Electromagnetic Radiation and Matter	529-530	Book p.529, #31				
3	Chemistry	Experience 1: Rates of Reactions	160-166					
4	Islamic	تابع - تفسير سورة الأنفال	59	س1ص61				
5	Math	Chapter 3- Section 2: Differentiation Rules	153- 156	P.158 Q.1 and 8				
6	English	Unit 4: Anchor Text (Novel Excerpt): from Gulliver's Travels by Jonathan Swift	438 - 451					
7	Arabic	نماذج التأثير	148	حل التدريب ص 148				

Tuesday						
Period	Subject	Classwork	Pages	Homework		
1	Physics Lab	Investigation 12 / Experience 3 - Electromagnetic Radiation and Matter	531			
2	Math	Chapter 3- Section 2: Differentiation Rules	157-158			
3	Biology	Lesson 27.3: Human Systems II- The Reproductive system	938-939			
4	Islamic	قرآن كريم تلاوة				







5	English	Comprehension Check	445	Complete questions page: 445
6	Arabic	وسائل الإقناع	150	س 3 ص 150
7	English	Concept Vocabulary and Word Study	448	

Wednesday							
Period	Subject	Classwork	Pages	Homework			
1	Islamic	تابع - تفسير سورة الأنفال	62				
2	Physics	Investigation 12 / Experience 3 - Electromagnetic Radiation and Matter	532				
3	Saudi History	المملكة العربية السعودية: توحيد البلاد	63	س1 ص73			
4	Chemistry Lab	Experience 1: Rates of Reactions	160-166	Question 3 page 161			
5	English	Analyze Craft and Structure: Author's Point of View: Satire	447	Worksheet e-School			
6	Math	Chapter 3- Section 2: Differentiation Rules	158	P.158 (53 and 54)			
7	Physical Education	General Fitness Program					

	Thursday							
Period	Subject	Classwork	Pages	Homework				
1	Social Studies	Project research	PPT	-				
2	Math	Chapter 3- Section 2: Differentiation Rules	158	Sat practice-test-3- (From Q. 1 to Q.8) <u>SAT-10-11-12</u>				
3	Business/Design	Business Ethics	PPT					
4	English	SAT 1: Modification	167-168					
5	Physical Education	General Fitness Program						
6	Math	Chapter 3- Section 2: Differentiation Rules	159					
7	English	SAT 2: Text Completion	123-124					
8	Activity Period	Clubs						